The unaudited proformas have been prepared in a manner consistent with the accounting policies
adopted by the Company in preparing the audited financial information, which have been extracted,
without material adjustment, from the audited financial information of Levrett and Nuformix for the
periods ended 31 March 2017, as set out in the accountants’ reports in Part IV in this Document on
the basis set out in the notes below.

Income Statement
Proforma

Year ended 31 March 2017 of the
Enlarged

Levrett Nuformix Adjustments Group
Note £ £ £ £

Turnover — — — —
Cost of sales — (86,187) — (86,187)

Gross loss — (86,187) — (86,187)

Administrative expenses 6 (685,057) (302,574) (461,000) (1,448,631)
Other operating income — 35,172 — 35,172

Operating loss (685,057) (353,589) (1,499,646)

Interest payable and similar charges — (1,764) 	 (1,764)

Loss on ordinary activities
before tax (685,057) (355,353) 	 (1,501,410)

Tax on loss on ordinary activities 	 68,440 	 68,440

(Loss) for the period (685,057) (286,913) (1,432,970)

A1: 20.4.1
A2: 3(a)
A2: 3(b)
A2: 3(c)

92

Statement of Net Assets
Proforma

of the
Adjustments Enlarged

Levrett Nuformix (Note 3 to 6) Group
Note £ £ £ £

Assets
Non�current assets
Intangible fixed assets 3 — 234,333 4,009,592 4,243,925
Tangible fixed assets — 1,733 1,733

Total non	current assets — 236,066 4,245,658

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 13,727 84,177 97,904
Cash and cash equivalents 5 5,895 4,446 1,839,000 1,849,341

Total current assets 19,622 88,623 1,947,245

Total assets 19,622 324,689 6,192,903

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (199,214) (546,201) (745,415)

Total current liabilities (179,592) (546,201) (745,415)

Net assets (179,592) (221,512) 5,447,488

93

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO	FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

1. General

The unaudited pro	forma statement of comprehensive income of the Enlarged Group has been
prepared as an aggregation of the following items:

• the income statement of Levrett for the year ended 31 March 2017 from the audited financial
statements;

• the income statement of Nuformix for the year ended 31 March 2017 from the audited financial
statements;

• the expected cash expenses of the transaction payable by the Company of £461,000.